


































SUSITNA WATANA HYDRO PROJECT

Figure 76Slab M7.5 84th Percentile SEED & SPECTRALLY MATCHED
Acceleration, Velocity and Displacement Time Histories
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Figure 77Slab M7.5 84th Percentile SEED
Acceleration, Velocity and Displacement Time Histories
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Figure 78Slab M7.5 84th Percentile SPECTRALLY MATCHED
Acceleration, Velocity and Displacement Time Histories
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*SEED record scaled to the peak ground acceleration prior to spectral matching.
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Figure 79Slab M7.5 84th Percentile Before and After Spectral Matching
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Figure 80Slab M7.5 84th Percentile Arias Intensity & Fourier Transform
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Figure 81Slab M7.5 84th Percentile SEED & SPECTRALLY MATCHED
Acceleration, Velocity and Displacement Time Histories
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Figure 82Slab M7.5 84th Percentile SEED
Acceleration, Velocity and Displacement Time Histories
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Figure 83Slab M7.5 84th Percentile SPECTRALLY MATCHED
Acceleration, Velocity and Displacement Time Histories

STTEC180

50

40

30

20

10

0

10

20

30

40

50

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

Ve
lo

ci
ty

(c
m

/s
)

Time (s)

Spectrally Matched

10

8

6

4

2

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

Di
sp

la
ce

m
en

t(
cm

)

Time (s)

Spectrally Matched

0.8

0.6

0.4

0.2

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

Ac
ce

le
ra

tio
n

(g
)

Time (s)

Spectrally Matched



*SEED record scaled to the peak ground acceleration prior to spectral matching.
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Figure 84Slab M7.5 84th Percentile Before and After Spectral Matching
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Figure 85Slab M7.5 84th Percentile Arias Intensity & Fourier Transform
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Figure 86Slab M7.5 84th Percentile SEED & SPECTRALLY MATCHED
Acceleration, Velocity and Displacement Time Histories
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Figure 87Slab M7.5 84th Percentile SEED
Acceleration, Velocity and Displacement Time Histories
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Figure 88Slab M7.5 84th Percentile SPECTRALLY MATCHED
Acceleration, Velocity and Displacement Time Histories
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*SEED record scaled to the peak ground acceleration prior to spectral matching.
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Figure 89Slab M7.5 84th Percentile Before and After Spectral Matching
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Figure 90Slab M7.5 84th Percentile Arias Intensity & Fourier Transform
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Figure 91Interface M9.2 88th Percentile SEED & SPECTRALLY MATCHED
Acceleration, Velocity and Displacement Time Histories
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Figure 92Interface M9.2 88th Percentile SEED
Acceleration, Velocity and Displacement Time Histories
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Figure 93Interface M9.2 88th Percentile SPECTRALLY MATCHED
Acceleration, Velocity and Displacement Time Histories
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*SEED record scaled to the peak ground acceleration prior to spectral matching.
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Figure 94Interface M9.2 88th Percentile Before and After Spectral Matching
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Figure 95Interface M9.2 88th Percentile Arias Intensity & Fourier Transform
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Figure 96Interface M9.2 88th Percentile SEED & SPECTRALLY MATCHED
Acceleration, Velocity and Displacement Time Histories
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Figure 97Interface M9.2 88th Percentile SEED
Acceleration, Velocity and Displacement Time Histories
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Figure 98Interface M9.2 88th Percentile SPECTRALLY MATCHED
Acceleration, Velocity and Displacement Time Histories
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*SEED record scaled to the peak ground acceleration prior to spectral matching.
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Figure 99Interface M9.2 88th Percentile
CURINS Horizontal
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Figure 100Interface M9.2 88th Percentile
CURINS Horizontal
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Figure 101Interface M9.2 88th Percentile SEED & SPECTRALLY MATCHED
Acceleration, Velocity and Displacement Time Histories
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50

40

30

20

10

0

10

20

30

40

50

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Ve
lo

ci
ty

(c
m

/s
)

Time (s)

Spectrally Matched SEED

1.5

1

0.5

0

0.5

1

1.5

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

N
or

m
al

ize
d

Di
sp

la
ce

m
en

t

Time (s)

Spectrally Matched SEED

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Ac
ce

le
ra

tio
n

(g
)

Time (s)

Spectrally Matched SEED



SUSITNA WATANA HYDRO PROJECT

Figure 102Interface M9.2 88th Percentile SEED
Acceleration, Velocity and Displacement Time Histories
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Figure 103Interface M9.2 88th Percentile SPECTRALLY MATCHED
Acceleration, Velocity and Displacement Time Histories
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*SEED record scaled to the peak ground acceleration prior to spectral matching.
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Figure 104Interface M9.2 88th Percentile Before and After Spectral Matching
CURIUD Vertical
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Figure 105Interface M9.2 88th Percentile Arias Intensity & Fourier Transform
CURIUD Vertical
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Figure 106Interface M9.2 88th Percentile SEED & SPECRALLY MATCHED
Acceleration, Velocity and Displacement Time Histories
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Figure 107Interface M9.2 88th Percentile SEED
Acceleration, Velocity and Displacement Time Histories
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Figure 108Interface M9.2 88th Percentile SPECRALLY MATCHED
Acceleration, Velocity and Displacement Time Histories

AKT023 EW Horizontal
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*SEED record scaled to the peak ground acceleration prior to spectral matching.
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Figure 109Interface M9.2 88th Percentile Before and After Spectral Matching
AKT023 EW Horizontal
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Figure 110Interface M9.2 88th Percentile Arias Intensity & Fourier Transform
AKT023 EW Horizontal
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Figure 111Interface M9.2 88th Percentile SEED & SPECRALLY MATCHED
Acceleration, Velocity and Displacement Time Histories

AKT023 NS Horizontal
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Figure 112Interface M9.2 88th Percentile SEED
Acceleration, Velocity and Displacement Time Histories

AKT023 NS Horizontal
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Figure 113Interface M9.2 88th Percentile SPECRALLY MATCHED
Acceleration, Velocity and Displacement Time Histories

AKT023 NS Horizontal
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